Meeting Notice SOUTH DAKOTA REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

The South Dakota Real Estate Commission will hold a meeting at 9:30 a.m. CST on Wednesday, January 4, 2023. The meeting will be held via Microsoft Teams.

To listen to the meeting via conference call, please use the following information:

- Call: 1.605.679.7263
- Meeting ID: 556 568 337#

To join the meeting via **Microsoft Teams**, use the link below:

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting



This meeting will conclude approximately at 11 a.m. CST. Anyone interested in attending the meeting by phone or Microsoft Teams is welcome. For more information, please contact Melissa Miller at 605-773-3600 or <u>melissa.miller@state.sd.us.</u>

Individuals needing assistance, special accommodations, or materials in an alternative format pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act should notify Melissa Miller at 605-773-3600 or for TTY services, call 7-1-1.